
RACE  1	 6:15 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 243223	 Winds Of Grace	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 M G Azzie	 0.0%
2	 087306	 Vixeninthevineyard	 60	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 A Ndzilana	 3.1%
3	 04862	 Hubertus Hunt	 59	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
4	 434	 Galaxy Queen	 59	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
5	 973370	 Matter Of Trust	 59	 [	 6]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 R Klaasen	 11.6%
6	 896040	 Invictus Jet	 59	 [	 8]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 C I Jonker	 3.1%
7	 0	 E Famous	 59	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 B B Ruiters	 3.5%
8	 50	 In Between	 59	 [	 1]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
9	 80	 Made To Measure	 59	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 A G Laird	 10.4%
10	 55	 Shadowline	 59	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S T Pettigrew	 10.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Winds Of Grace
	 4	 Galaxy Queen
	 3	 Hubertus Hunt
	 10	 Shadowline

1	 Winds Of Grace	 44% 1	 Winds Of Grace	 67%
4	 Galaxy Queen	 17%
5	 Matter Of Trust	 17%

3	 Hubertus Hunt	 1:39.41
2	 Vixeninthevineyard	 1:39.47
4	 Galaxy Queen	 1:39.73
1	 Winds Of Grace	 1:39.84
5	 Matter Of Trust	 1:40.20

Race Preview: Winds Of Grace has been costly to follow but deserves to break her duck after 
several near misses. Galaxy Queen and Hubertus Hunt finished close-up last time and they wouldn’t 
need to improve a great deal to make life difficult for the selection. Shadowline has scope to improve, 
so could get into the picture too.

RACE  2	 6:50 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1600m
1	 445224	 Milan’s World	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
2	 8482	 Inclusion	 60	 [	10]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
3	 754597	 Afterburn	 60	 [	 4]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 C I Jonker	 3.1%
4	 478663	 Copper Cliff	 60	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
5	 88900	 Eagles Rock	 60	 [	 5]	 N Klink	 2.8%	 C I Jonker	 3.1%
6	 4427	 Gavius Maximus	 59	 [	 3]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
7	 552	 Lance Alot	 59	 [	 8]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
8	 96880	 Brody	 59	 [	11]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 C Mayhew	 3.0%
9	 76	 One Of Those Days	 59	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
10	 83	 Shoreybomba	 59	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 J Crawford	 13.4%
11	 435	 Babette’s Feast	 56	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 7	 Lance Alot
	 1	 Milan’s World
	 10	 Shoreybomba
	 9	 One Of Those Days

7	 Lance Alot	 67%
10	Shoreybomba	 33%
11	Babette’s Feast	 33%

6	 Gavius Maximus	 67%
7	 Lance Alot	 67%
11	Babette’s Feast	 33%

1	 Milan’s World	 1:38.98
11	Babette’s Feast	 1:39.09
7	 Lance Alot	 1:39.75
5	 Eagles Rock	 1:40.19
8	 Brody	 1:40.24

Race Preview: Lance Alot improved to finish ahead of Milan’s World over track and trip last time, 
and he should confirm his superiority on 4kg better terms in his peak outing. Shoreybomba and One 
Of Those Days are closely matched on the form of a recent 1450m meeting at this venue. They are 
improving and should have more to offer over this extended trip.

RACE  3	 7:25 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   2000m
1	 260111	 Nkwenkwezi	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 C Binda	 11.0%
2	 296007	 One More Star	 60.5	 [	 9]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 A G Laird	 10.4%
3	 632531	 Sky Pillar Rock	 60.5	 [	 2]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 R Klaasen	 11.6%
4	 433564	 Banha Bridge	 59	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 C/t Dawson	 25.0%
5	 679727	 Eiffel Tower	 59	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 S J Gray	 10.5%
6	 32194	 Bellerophon	 58	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 F P Habib	 10.9%
7	 634766	 Pretty Analia	 57	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
8	 777743	 Casus Belli	 53	 [	 6]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
9	 674258	 Instant Attraction	 53	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 C Mayhew	 3.0%
10	352070	 Full Go	 52	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 B B Ruiters	 3.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 1	 Nkwenkwezi
	 3	 Sky Pillar Rock
	 4	 Banha Bridge
	 6	 Bellerophon

3	 Sky Pillar Rock	 67%
2	 One More Star	 67%
1	 Nkwenkwezi	 56%
4	 Banha Bridge	 36%
8	 Casus Belli	 33%

1	 Nkwenkwezi	 100%
9	 Instant Attraction	 53%
2	 One More Star	 33%
4	 Banha Bridge	 31%
8	 Casus Belli	 17%

4	 Banha Bridge	 2:01.42
3	 Sky Pillar Rock	 2:01.67
9	 Instant Attraction	 2:03.71
2	 One More Star	 2:03.87
5	 Eiffel Tower	 2:04.28

Race Preview: Thriving Nkwenkwezi and progressive Bellerophon have the form and experience 
to fight out the finish, but both are engaged to run at an earlier meeting which casts doubt over their 
participation. Last-start winner Sky Pillar Rock and veteran hard-knocker Banha Bridge ought to 
remain competitive.

RACE  4	 8:00 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1500m
1	 421481	 Johnny Drama	 62.5	 [	 2]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 R Klaasen	 11.6%
2	 736847	 Express Yourself	 61.5	 [	10]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 C/t Dawson	 25.0%
3	 616933	 Father Christmas	 60.5	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
4	 304113	 Lady Blunt	 59.5	 [	 3]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 B Webber	 11.5%
5	 846890	 Lava Fire	 59.5	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
6	 531432	 Prince Of Kildare	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 B B Ruiters	 3.5%
7	 861617	 Oklahoma Twister	 58.5	 [	 9]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 H Van Der Westh	 10.3%
8	 8194	 Elusive Red	 58	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 6.9%	 R R Magner	 10.4%
9	 75631	 Force Publique	 58	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
10	278807	 Viva De Janeiro	 52	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 3	 Father Christmas
	 6	 Prince Of Kildare
	 1	 Johnny Drama
	 9	 Force Publique

1	 Johnny Drama	 100%
9	 Force Publique	 100%
5	 Lava Fire	 42%
4	 Lady Blunt	 33%
3	 Father Christmas	 33%

5	 Lava Fire	 100%
4	 Lady Blunt	 17%

7	 Oklahoma Twister	 1:29.86
5	 Lava Fire	 1:31.96
4	 Lady Blunt	 1:32.17
10	Viva De Janeiro	 1:33.55

Race Preview: Father Christmas and Prince Of Kildare are closely matched on their 1450m 
meeting in October. The latter is 0.5kg better off but the former is open to improvement in his peak 
outing so can uphold that form. Last-start maiden winner Force Publique also has the means to 
make the presence felt.

RACE  5	 8:35 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1450m
1	 125855	 That’s My Baby	 62.5	 [	 7]	 M Michel (1.5)	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
2	 442229	 Francilien	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
3	 526246	 Tina Lovelace	 59	 [	 5]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
4	 329080	 Pointer	 57	 [	 4]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 A G Laird	 10.4%
5	 595140	 Hong Kong	 56	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
6	 545312	 Lady Sabrina	 55.5	 [	 8]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 W/w Marwing	 7.9%
7	 367542	 Too Late My Mate	 54.5	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 A G Laird	 10.4%
8	 532354	 Princess Ilaria	 53	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
9	 133038	 Let’s Go Lola	 52	 [	 6]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 8	 Princess Ilaria
	 1	 That’s My Baby
	 6	 Lady Sabrina
	 3	 Tina Lovelace

7	 Too Late My Mate	 67%
8	 Princess Ilaria	 36%
6	 Lady Sabrina	 33%
1	 That’s My Baby	 22%
5	 Hong Kong	 22%

6	 Lady Sabrina	 42%
8	 Princess Ilaria	 33%
7	 Too Late My Mate	 33%
1	 That’s My Baby	 17%

8	 Princess Ilaria	 1:25.20
5	 Hong Kong	 1:27.08
4	 Pointer	 1:27.25
7	 Too Late My Mate	 1:27.41
1	 That’s My Baby	 1:27.56

Race Preview: Several with chances in a small but competitive lineup, but a chance is taken on 
consistent Princess Ilaria (unbeaten over track and trip) capitalising off a slightly reduced mark. 
Class-droppers That’s My Baby, stablemate Tina Lovelace and Lady Sabrina boast solid form 
credentials too.
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RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1450m
1	 412170	 Sister Golden Hair	 60	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 7.3%	 W/w Marwing	 7.9%
2	 107798	 Princess Keira	 59	 [	 9]	 M Michel (1.5)	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
3	 2161	 Saragossa Cat (arg)	 59	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
4	 556523	 Whirlybird	 59	 [	10]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 C Binda	 11.0%
5	 316	 Open Sesame	 58	 [	 2]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
6	 523130	 Fire In Her Soul	 57.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
7	 63341	 Into Dancing	 55.5	 [	 7]	 J R Syster	 11.2%	 S T Pettigrew	 10.1%
8	 302971	 Dondoyaki	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
9	 5185	 Heavenly Good	 54.5	 [	 3]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
10	263140	 Zahra Dominia	 54	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 3	 Saragossa Cat (arg)
	 6	 Fire In Her Soul
	 4	 Whirlybird
	 7	 Into Dancing

1	 Sister Golden Hair	 100%
10	Zahra Dominia	 100%
6	 Fire In Her Soul	 67%

1	 Sister Golden Hair	 100%
6	 Fire In Her Soul	 100%
10	Zahra Dominia	 50%

6	 Fire In Her Soul	 1:27.81
4	 Whirlybird	 1:28.30
10	Zahra Dominia	 1:28.78
9	 Heavenly Good	 1:30.81
1	 Sister Golden Hair	 1:32.50

Race Preview: Fire In Her Soul fluffed her lines in a 3yo feature last time but is 2.5kg better off with 
last-start winner Saragossa Cat on earlier 1400m form, so there shouldn’t be much separating the 
pair on these terms. However, the latter continues to improve and will have more to offer over this 
extended trip. Fellow recent scorers Into Dancing has more to do on handicap debut but could get a 
look in. Hard-knocker Whirlybird should pose more of a threat.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 727155	 Miss Scaletta	 64.5	 [	11]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
2	 214597	 Glastonbury	 60	 [	 4]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
3	 51107	 Theatre Of Life	 60	 [	 5]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 P/j Vermeulen	 6.5%
4	 595512	 Green Flash	 59.5	 [	 8]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 B Warren	 9.7%
5	 12168	 Alpine Jet	 59	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
6	 121454	 Roaming Spirit	 59	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 M/m De Kock	 17.1%
7	 12	 Manyeleti	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
8	 337838	 Bosum Buddy	 56	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
9	 112556	 Global Thunder	 56	 [	 6]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 C J Lensley	 8.8%
10	615857	 Valieva	 56	 [	 9]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.5%
11	184445	 Mystical Miss	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M Michel (1.5)	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
12	 154	 Miss Novax	 53.5	 [	12]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 M N Houdalakis	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
★	7	 Manyeleti
	 4	 Green Flash
	 6	 Roaming Spirit
	 5	 Alpine Jet

4	 Green Flash	 53%
12	Miss Novax	 50%
10	Valieva	 44%
8	 Bosum Buddy	 33%
9	 Global Thunder	 24%

7	 Manyeleti	 83%
4	 Green Flash	 56%
2	 Glastonbury	 56%
5	 Alpine Jet	 50%
11	Mystical Miss	 50%

9	 Global Thunder	 0:55.96
4	 Green Flash	 0:56.27
7	 Manyeleti	 0:56.36
8	 Bosum Buddy	 0:56.43
10	Valieva	 0:57.12

Race Preview: Manyeleti was beaten for the first time recently but she lost little in defeat behind 
an experienced rival to whom she conceded weight. She is the least exposed of these runners and 
won’t need to improve much to get back to winning ways. Fellow 3yo fillies Alpine Jet also has scope 
for improvement. Older duo Green Flash and Roaming Spirit (blinker strike) have the form and 
experience to acquit themselves competitively too.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R$105,000)	 Vaal Classic	 --   1000m
1	 63146	 Season’s Greetings	 60	 [	12]	 C Habib	 10.2%	 C Binda	 11.0%
2	 674131	 Maverick Queen	 60	 [	10]	 M Michel (1.5)	 0.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
3	 1454	 Crystal Grove	 59	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 17.3%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
4	 3961	 Far Beyond	 59	 [	14]	 P Mxoli	 12.3%	 T Zackey	 9.0%
5	 223	 Deal Maker (gb)	 59	 [	 5]	 S Valjalo (4)	 10.2%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
6	 94481	 Amazonian	 58.5	 [	13]	 T Mayhew	 3.4%	 D N Stenger	 10.8%
7	 363584	 Clairwood Rose	 58.5	 [	11]	 R A Venniker (1.5)	 8.5%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
8	 231	 Tempranillo	 58	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 23.7%	 J J Van Vuuren	 14.0%
9	 461472	 Waiting On Charlie	 58	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 14.9%	 C/t Dawson	 25.0%
10	 7170	 Windsor Silk	 58	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 5.7%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
11	460221	 Plumbago Park	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M V’rensburg	 11.6%	 B Webber	 11.5%
12	000359	 Predatrice	 57	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 5.4%	 S G Tarry	 12.0%
13	641377	 Queen’s Pact	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 11.0%	 P F Matchett	 6.9%
14	326256	 Blindfire	 56	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 A P Peter	 17.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 VAAL CLASSIC 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Tempranillo
	 2	 Maverick Queen
	 1	 Season’s Greetings
	 5	 Deal Maker (gb)

8	 Tempranillo	 67%
14	Blindfire	 56%
2	 Maverick Queen	 50%
7	 Clairwood Rose	 50%
5	 Deal Maker (gb)	 50%

8	 Tempranillo	 83%
9	 Waiting On Charlie	 67%
11	Plumbago Park	 56%
10	Windsor Silk	 50%
5	 Deal Maker (gb)	 38%

11	Plumbago Park	 0:56.96
14	Blindfire	 0:57.12
8	 Tempranillo	 0:57.16
7	 Clairwood Rose	 0:57.23
6	 Amazonian	 0:57.60

Race Preview: Well-related Tempranillo was impressive when winning her maiden last time and 
could follow up with further progress expected. Maverick Queen is engaged to run at an earlier 
meeting but has won 2 of her last 3 starts, so she’ll likely play a leading role if taking her place. On 
their 13 November clash, aptly named familiar foe Season’s Greetings will have a role to play on 2kg 
better terms. Deal Maker complete the shortlist.
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第  1 场	 6:15 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 243223	恩典之风	 Winds Of Grace	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 阿兹齐	 0.0%
2	 087306	威森园子	 Vixeninthevineyard	 60	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 吉拉纳	 3.1%
3	 04862	胡贝尔猎	 Hubertus Hunt	 59	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 何力奇	 14.0%
4	 434	银河女王	 Galaxy Queen	 59	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 泰利	 12.0%
5	 973370	诚信之约	 Matter Of Trust	 59	 [	 6]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 克拉森	 11.6%
6	 896040	不屈之翼	 Invictus Jet	 59	 [	 8]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 许忠克	 3.1%
7	 0	名扬四海	 E Famous	 59	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 瑞特斯	 3.5%
8	 50	意间曲韵	 In Between	 59	 [	 1]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 马奇特	 6.9%
9	 80	量身定制	 Made To Measure	 59	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 莱尔德	 10.4%
10	 55	影线驰骋	 Shadowline	 59	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 佩迪格	 10.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	恩典之风

	 4	 银河女王

	 3	 胡贝尔猎

	10	影线驰骋

1	 恩典之风	 44% 1	 恩典之风	 67%
4	 银河女王	 17%
5	 诚信之约	 17%

3	 胡贝尔猎	 1:39.41
2	 威森园子	 1:39.47
4	 银河女王	 1:39.73
1	 恩典之风	 1:39.84
5	 诚信之约	 1:40.20

赛事预览: 恩典之风 近5仗皆以不超过3.50个马位的差距，而与冠军擦肩而过，但它常能跑得接

近，并已徘徊在胜利边缘，返战此地的处境有利，夺魁在即。 银河女王 和 胡贝尔猎 均在上仗

中跑得接近，随着经验累积带来自然进步，今皆可与群驹一斗，争胜不难。 影线驰骋 仍有进步

的空间，此役有望跻身前列。

第  2 场	 6:50 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1600公尺
1	 445224	米兰世界	 Milan’s World	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 泰利	 12.0%
2	 8482	融合	 Inclusion	 60	 [	10]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
3	 754597	燃气火焰	 Afterburn	 60	 [	 4]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 许忠克	 3.1%
4	 478663	铜崖	 Copper Cliff	 60	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 马奇特	 6.9%
5	 88900	鹰之岩	 Eagles Rock	 60	 [	 5]	 克琳	 2.8%	 许忠克	 3.1%
6	 4427	加维乌斯	 Gavius Maximus	 59	 [	 3]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 J维伦	 14.0%
7	 552	兰斯阿洛	 Lance Alot	 59	 [	 8]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 格雷	 10.5%
8	 96880	布罗迪	 Brody	 59	 [	11]	 梅修	 3.4%	 梅休	 3.0%
9	 76	平凡之日	 One Of Those Days	 59	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 泰利	 12.0%
10	 83	浪涛轰鸣	 Shoreybomba	 59	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 J克沃	 13.4%
11	 435	巴贝特	 Babette’s Feast	 56	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 7	兰斯阿洛

	 1	 米兰世界

	10	浪涛轰鸣

	 9	 平凡之日

7	 兰斯阿洛	 67%
10	浪涛轰鸣	 33%
11	巴贝特	 33%

6	 加维乌斯	 67%
7	 兰斯阿洛	 67%
11	巴贝特	 33%

1	 米兰世界	 1:38.98
11	巴贝特	 1:39.09
7	 兰斯阿洛	 1:39.75
5	 鹰之岩	 1:40.19
8	 布罗迪	 1:40.24

赛事预览: 兰斯阿洛 上仗于一场此地同程中，跑赢 米兰世界 2个名次，争得亚军，目前处于最

佳状态，并占见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，有机会力争首胜。 浪涛轰鸣 和 平凡之日 近期于一场

1450米的赛事中，均实力不分伯仲，此番增程作战，依然有更多的进步空间，值得留意。

第  3 场	 7:25 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 2000公尺
1	 260111	科文兹	 Nkwenkwezi	 60.5	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 宾达	 11.0%
2	 296007	一颗星星	 One More Star	 60.5	 [	 9]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 莱尔德	 10.4%
3	 632531	天柱岩	 Sky Pillar Rock	 60.5	 [	 2]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 克拉森	 11.6%
4	 433564	班哈大桥	 Banha Bridge	 59	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 道森	 25.0%
5	 679727	艾菲尔塔	 Eiffel Tower	 59	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 格雷	 10.5%
6	 32194	贝勒洛丰	 Bellerophon	 58	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 哈比卜	 10.9%
7	 634766	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 57	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
8	 777743	与世无争	 Casus Belli	 53	 [	 6]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 马奇特	 6.9%
9	 674258	即刻吸引	 Instant Attraction	 53	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 梅休	 3.0%
10	 352070	全力跑	 Full Go	 52	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 瑞特斯	 3.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	 1	科文兹

	 3	 天柱岩

	 4	 班哈大桥

	 6	 贝勒洛丰

3	 天柱岩	 67%
2	 一颗星星	 67%
1	 科文兹	 56%
4	 班哈大桥	 36%
8	 与世无争	 33%

1	 科文兹	 100%
9	 即刻吸引	 53%
2	 一颗星星	 33%
4	 班哈大桥	 31%
8	 与世无争	 17%

4	 班哈大桥	 2:01.42
3	 天柱岩	 2:01.67
9	 即刻吸引	 2:03.71
2	 一颗星星	 2:03.87
5	 艾菲尔塔	 2:04.28

赛事预览: 实力不俗的 科文兹 以及已循序渐进的 贝勒洛丰 均具备一定的实力与经验，尽管它

们在其他赛程上有预先参赛的情况，但若今能如期出战，皆有望跻身前列。 上仗获胜的 天柱岩 

和多才多艺的 班哈大桥 于此场合均具备一定的竞争力，皆可捎来佳音。

第  4 场	 8:00 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1500公尺
1	 421481	强尼戏剧	 Johnny Drama	 62.5	 [	 2]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 克拉森	 11.6%
2	 736847	表达自己	 Express Yourself	 61.5	 [	10]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 道森	 25.0%
3	 616933	圣诞之父	 Father Christmas	 60.5	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
4	 304113	火焰女将	 Lady Blunt	 59.5	 [	 3]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 韦伯	 11.5%
5	 846890	火焰熔岩	 Lava Fire	 59.5	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
6	 531432	奇戴王子	 Prince Of Kildare	 59.5	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 瑞特斯	 3.5%
7	 861617	欧克赫玛	 Oklahoma Twister	 58.5	 [	 9]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 何万德	 10.3%
8	 8194	幻影赤红	 Elusive Red	 58	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 6.9%	 马勒	 10.4%
9	 75631	积聚力量	 Force Publique	 58	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 何力奇	 14.0%
10	 278807	贾内洛	 Viva De Janeiro	 52	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 布隆克	 6.5%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 3	圣诞之父

	 6	 奇戴王子

	 1	 强尼戏剧

	 9	 积聚力量

1	 强尼戏剧	 100%
9	 积聚力量	 100%
5	 火焰熔岩	 42%
4	 火焰女将	 33%
3	 圣诞之父	 33%

5	 火焰熔岩	 100%
4	 火焰女将	 17%

7	 欧克赫玛	 1:29.86
5	 火焰熔岩	 1:31.96
4	 火焰女将	 1:32.17
10	贾内洛	 1:33.55

赛事预览: 圣诞之父 和 奇戴王子 在10月一场1450米的赛事中，均实力不分伯仲，而后驹今在

驮重量方面占0.5公斤优势，前驹目前处在巅峰状态下，于此场合皆可竞争到底，争胜不难。  

积聚力量 在上仗中取得生涯首胜，于此阵容中有机会再下一城。

第  5 场	 8:35 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1450公尺
1	 125855	我的宝贝	 That’s My Baby	 62.5	 [	 7]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
2	 442229	凡希联	 Francilien	 59.5	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 何力奇	 14.0%
3	 526246	蹄纳洛斯	 Tina Lovelace	 59	 [	 5]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 泰利	 12.0%
4	 329080	指针	 Pointer	 57	 [	 4]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 莱尔德	 10.4%
5	 595140	香港选手	 Hong Kong	 56	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
6	 545312	莎莉女士	 Lady Sabrina	 55.5	 [	 8]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 马维	 7.9%
7	 367542	华丽登场	 Too Late My Mate	 54.5	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 莱尔德	 10.4%
8	 532354	伊拉利亚	 Princess Ilaria	 53	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 布隆克	 6.5%
9	 133038	走吧罗拉	 Let’s Go Lola	 52	 [	 6]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 马奇特	 6.9%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 8	伊拉利亚

	 1	 我的宝贝

	 6	 莎莉女士

	 3	 蹄纳洛斯

7	 华丽登场	 67%
8	 伊拉利亚	 36%
6	 莎莉女士	 33%
1	 我的宝贝	 22%
5	 香港选手	 22%

6	 莎莉女士	 42%
8	 伊拉利亚	 33%
7	 华丽登场	 33%
1	 我的宝贝	 17%

8	 伊拉利亚	 1:25.20
5	 香港选手	 1:27.08
4	 指针	 1:27.25
7	 华丽登场	 1:27.41
1	 我的宝贝	 1:27.56

赛事预览: 在这场9驹小规模的阵赛中，其中最颇具潜力的 伊拉利亚 (于此地同程中，曾有过不

败的记录) 此番的评分有下滑的趋势，凭借负磅轻盈，加上从1号档位起步，夺魁在即。 降级作

战的 我的宝贝、来自同一马房的 蹄纳洛斯 以及 莎莉女士 均处于良好状态，皆有望争得奖金。
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第  6 场	 9:15 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1450公尺
1	 412170	黄金姐妹	 Sister Golden Hair	 60	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 7.3%	 马维	 7.9%
2	 107798	克拉郡主	 Princess Keira	 59	 [	 9]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
3	 2161	萨拉戈猫	 Saragossa Cat (arg)	 59	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 J维伦	 14.0%
4	 556523	威力鸟	 Whirlybird	 59	 [	10]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 宾达	 11.0%
5	 316	芝麻开门	 Open Sesame	 58	 [	 2]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
6	 523130	烈焰灵魂	 Fire In Her Soul	 57.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 何力奇	 14.0%
7	 63341	舞动之乐	 Into Dancing	 55.5	 [	 7]	 赛斯特	 11.2%	 佩迪格	 10.1%
8	 302971	丼烧	 Dondoyaki	 54.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 布隆克	 6.5%
9	 5185	天赐良机	 Heavenly Good	 54.5	 [	 3]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
10	 263140	扎拉多米	 Zahra Dominia	 54	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 3	萨拉戈猫

	 6	 烈焰灵魂

	 4	 威力鸟

	 7	 舞动之乐

1	 黄金姐妹	 100%
10	扎拉多米	 100%
6	 烈焰灵魂	 67%

1	 黄金姐妹	 100%
6	 烈焰灵魂	 100%
10	扎拉多米	 50%

6	 烈焰灵魂	 1:27.81
4	 威力鸟	 1:28.30
10	扎拉多米	 1:28.78
9	 天赐良机	 1:30.81
1	 黄金姐妹	 1:32.50

赛事预览: 烈焰灵魂 在上一场赛事中，因起步迟缓而表现稍显逊色，但它两仗前曾于此地同程

中，有过获胜的记录，今仗再遇宿敌 萨拉戈猫（曾于11月11日的一场1400米赛事中夺冠），仍

持续在进步的阶段中，此番增程作战，目前均在参赛条件方面不分伯仲，可再次竞争到底，皆有

望拼入榜内。 舞动之乐 于上役中取得生涯初捷，今首次挑战让磅赛，可一展身手，再胜不难。 

威力鸟 具备一定的竞争力，不失为本场合的危险分子之一。

第  7 场	 9:50 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 727155	史卡勒塔	 Miss Scaletta	 64.5	 [	11]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 马奇特	 6.9%
2	 214597	布利石头	 Glastonbury	 60	 [	 4]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 马奇特	 6.9%
3	 51107	生活剧场	 Theatre Of Life	 60	 [	 5]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 维穆伦	 6.5%
4	 595512	绿闪电	 Green Flash	 59.5	 [	 8]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 沃伦	 9.7%
5	 12168	高山劲风	 Alpine Jet	 59	 [	10]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 J维伦	 14.0%
6	 121454	遨游	 Roaming Spirit	 59	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 麦德扣	 17.1%
7	 12	漫耶利	 Manyeleti	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 何力奇	 14.0%
8	 337838	最佳拍档	 Bosum Buddy	 56	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 马奇特	 6.9%
9	 112556	全球风暴	 Global Thunder	 56	 [	 6]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 连斯利	 8.8%
10	 615857	瓦利瓦	 Valieva	 56	 [	 9]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 布隆克	 6.5%
11	 184445	神秘小姐	 Mystical Miss	 54.5	 [	 1]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
12	 154	诺瓦小姐	 Miss Novax	 53.5	 [	12]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 何力奇	 14.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
★	7	漫耶利

	 4	 绿闪电

	 6	 遨游

	 5	 高山劲风

4	 绿闪电	 53%
12	诺瓦小姐	 50%
10	瓦利瓦	 44%
8	 最佳拍档	 33%
9	 全球风暴	 24%

7	 漫耶利	 83%
4	 绿闪电	 56%
2	 布利石头	 56%
5	 高山劲风	 50%
11	神秘小姐	 50%

9	 全球风暴	 0:55.96
4	 绿闪电	 0:56.27
7	 漫耶利	 0:56.36
8	 最佳拍档	 0:56.43
10	瓦利瓦	 0:57.12

赛事预览: 漫耶利 在首战中一出即胜，随后第二仗以1.30个马位不敌对手，争得第2，尽管参赛

经验尚浅，且今场对手强劲，但凭借负磅适中，加上有杰奇助阵，有机会转位为赢。 3岁雌马 

高山劲风 5仗中有2次的获胜记录，于此场合中能有更多的突破空间，夺魁不难。 经验丰富的 

绿闪电 以及 遨游 (此次佩戴眼罩作战) 均具备一定的实力与经验，皆有望跑出好成绩。

第  8 场	 10:25 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 瓦尔草地	 -- 1000公尺
1	 63146	迎接四季	 Season’s Greetings	 60	 [	12]	 哈彬	 10.2%	 宾达	 11.0%
2	 674131	独行女王	 Maverick Queen	 60	 [	10]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 0.0%	 泰利	 12.0%
3	 1454	水晶树林	 Crystal Grove	 59	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 17.3%	 泰利	 12.0%
4	 3961	出乎意料	 Far Beyond	 59	 [	14]	 P索尼	 12.3%	 赞斯奇	 9.0%
5	 223	交易者	 Deal Maker (gb)	 59	 [	 5]	 瓦佳洛(4)	 10.2%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
6	 94481	亚马逊	 Amazonian	 58.5	 [	13]	 梅修	 3.4%	 施田杰	 10.8%
7	 363584	克莱伍德	 Clairwood Rose	 58.5	 [	11]	 温尼可(1.5)	 8.5%	 马奇特	 6.9%
8	 231	丹魄	 Tempranillo	 58	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 23.7%	 J维伦	 14.0%
9	 461472	查理召唤	 Waiting On Charlie	 58	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 14.9%	 道森	 25.0%
10	 7170	温莎绸缎	 Windsor Silk	 58	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 5.7%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
11	 460221	普拉马	 Plumbago Park	 57.5	 [	 4]	 李诚邦	 11.6%	 韦伯	 11.5%
12	 000359	无肉不欢	 Predatrice	 57	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 5.4%	 泰利	 12.0%
13	 641377	女王之约	 Queen’s Pact	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 11.0%	 马奇特	 6.9%
14	 326256	盲火	 Blindfire	 56	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 彼得尔	 17.3%
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佳选 	 瓦尔草地 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	丹魄

	 2	 独行女王

	 1	 迎接四季

	 5	 交易者

8	 丹魄	 67%
14	盲火	 56%
2	 独行女王	 50%
7	 克莱伍德	 50%
5	 交易者	 50%

8	 丹魄	 83%
9	 查理召唤	 67%
11	普拉马	 56%
10	温莎绸缎	 50%
5	 交易者	 38%

11	普拉马	 0:56.96
14	盲火	 0:57.12
8	 丹魄	 0:57.16
7	 克莱伍德	 0:57.23
6	 亚马逊	 0:57.60

赛事预览: 种系优良的 丹魄 上仗中获胜的表现令人印象深刻，凭借素质不凡，预计今可大展身

手，再胜不奇。 独行女王 近3仗中有2次获胜的记录，但此次在其他赛程上有预先参赛的情况，

返战此赛程游刃有余，有机会扮演争胜主角。 迎接四季 于11月13日一役中，以2.90个马位不

敌前驹，现评分条件有利，可争得一席之位。 交易者 于此赛程也具备一定的胜算，值得留意。
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